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MATERIAL SUMMARY

Project
Line No Bid Code DESCRIPTION Quantity Unit

0005 00003 CRUSHED STONE BASE - (REVISED 10-23-23)       6,038.00 TON
0010 00100 ASPHALT SEAL AGGREGATE          70.00 TON
0015 00103 ASPHALT SEAL COAT           8.40 TON
0020 00190 LEVELING & WEDGING PG64-22          77.00 TON
0025 00212 CL2 ASPH BASE 1.00D PG64-22       1,261.00 TON
0030 00214 CL3 ASPH BASE 1.00D PG64-22       2,499.00 TON
0035 00301 CL2 ASPH SURF 0.38D PG64-22 - (REVISED 10-23-23)         594.00 TON
0040 00356 ASPHALT MATERIAL FOR TACK          27.00 TON
0045 00388 CL3 ASPH SURF 0.38B PG64-22 - (REVISED 10-23-23)       3,636.00 TON
0050 02676 MOBILIZATION FOR MILL & TEXT           1.00 LS

0055 02677
ASPHALT PAVE MILLING & TEXTURING - (REVISED
10-23-23)       3,674.00 TON

0060 00441 ENTRANCE PIPE-18 IN           6.00 LF
0065 00462 CULVERT PIPE-18 IN          59.00 LF
0070 01391 METAL END SECTION TY 3-18 IN           2.00 EACH
0075 01630 REMOVE MEDIAN BOX INLET           2.00 EACH
0080 01921 STANDARD BARRIER MEDIAN TYPE 4          22.00 SQYD
0085 02014 BARRICADE-TYPE III           4.00 EACH
0090 02016 REMOVE CONCRETE ISLAND       1,409.00 SQYD
0095 02159 TEMP DITCH       3,200.00 LF
0100 02160 CLEAN TEMP DITCH       1,600.00 LF
0105 02562 TEMPORARY SIGNS         450.00 SQFT

0110 02650
MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC - (RUSSELL US 127
HSIP)           1.00 LS

0115 02671 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN           2.00 EACH
0120 02690 SAFELOADING           6.40 CUYD
0125 02701 TEMP SILT FENCE       3,200.00 LF
0130 02703 SILT TRAP TYPE A           8.00 EACH
0135 02704 SILT TRAP TYPE B           8.00 EACH
0140 02705 SILT TRAP TYPE C           8.00 EACH
0145 02706 CLEAN SILT TRAP TYPE A           8.00 EACH
0150 02707 CLEAN SILT TRAP TYPE B           8.00 EACH
0155 02708 CLEAN SILT TRAP TYPE C           8.00 EACH
0160 02720 SIDEWALK-4 IN CONCRETE         202.00 SQYD
0165 02726 STAKING - (RUSSELL US 127 HSIP)           1.00 LS
0170 05950 EROSION CONTROL BLANKET       1,890.00 SQYD
0175 05952 TEMP MULCH      23,373.00 SQYD
0180 05953 TEMP SEEDING AND PROTECTION      17,529.00 SQYD
0185 05963 INITIAL FERTILIZER           1.90 TON
0190 05964 MAINTENANCE FERTILIZER           1.10 TON
0195 05985 SEEDING AND PROTECTION      33,168.00 SQYD
0200 05992 AGRICULTURAL LIMESTONE          22.00 TON
0205 06510 PAVE STRIPING-TEMP PAINT-4 IN      49,967.00 LF
0210 06542 PAVE STRIPING-THERMO-6 IN W - (REVISED 10-23-23)      24,453.00 LF

104GR23T030-HSIP & FE04CONTRACT ID: 234107 0810401272301

US HIGHWAY 127 (US 127) BEGINNING 0.2 MILES NORTH OF THE INTERSECTION WITH THE CUMBERLAND
PARKWAY EXTENDING NORTH TO 0.1 MILES NORTH OF KY 80. WIDENING, A DISTANCE OF 1 MILES.

RUSSELL COUNTY 
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Contract ID: 234107 

Page 107 of 295



MATERIAL SUMMARY
Project
Line No Bid Code DESCRIPTION Quantity Unit

0215 06543 PAVE STRIPING-THERMO-6 IN Y - (REVISED 10-23-23)      20,210.00 LF
0220 06546 PAVE STRIPING-THERMO-12 IN W         247.00 LF
0225 06566 PAVE MARKING-THERMO X-WALK-12 IN         577.00 LF
0230 06568 PAVE MARKING-THERMO STOP BAR-24IN         438.00 LF
0235 06569 PAVE MARKING-THERMO CROSS-HATCH       1,155.00 SQFT
0240 06574 PAVE MARKING-THERMO CURV ARROW          71.00 EACH
0245 06575 PAVE MARKING-THERMO COMB ARROW           5.00 EACH
0250 08100 CONCRETE-CLASS A           1.13 CUYD
0255 10020NS FUEL ADJUSTMENT - (REVISED 10-23-23)      14,729.00 DOLL
0260 10030NS ASPHALT ADJUSTMENT - (REVISED 10-23-23)      31,539.00 DOLL
0265 21134ND REMOVE-STORE AND REINSTALL SIGN           7.00 EACH
0270 21289ED LONGITUDINAL EDGE KEY       6,552.00 LF
0275 23010EN PAVE MARK TEMP PAINT STOP BAR-24 IN         438.00 LF
0280 23158ES505 DETECTABLE WARNINGS         149.00 SQFT
0285 23398EC STRUCTURAL SIDEWALK - (WITH DRAIN)          11.00 SQYD
0290 23608EC YELLOW PAINT FOR MEDIAN SAFETY NOSE          90.00 SQFT
0295 24679ED PAVE MARK THERMO CHEVRON         953.00 SQFT
0300 24683ED PAVE MARKING-THERMO DOTTED LANE EXTEN - (6 IN)         452.00 LF
0305 26175EC ROADSIDE REGRADING      10,951.00 LF
0310 06406 SBM ALUM SHEET SIGNS .080 IN         551.32 SQFT
0315 06407 SBM ALUM SHEET SIGNS .125 IN          81.00 SQFT
0320 06410 STEEL POST TYPE 1       1,100.00 LF
0325 06490 CLASS A CONCRETE FOR SIGNS            .25 CUYD
0330 21373ND REMOVE SIGN          69.00 EACH
0335 21596ND GMSS TYPE D           1.00 EACH
0340 24631EC BARCODE SIGN INVENTORY         141.00 EACH
0345 02351 GUARDRAIL-STEEL W BEAM-S FACE         712.50 LF
0350 02367 GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT TYPE 1           6.00 EACH
0355 02381 REMOVE GUARDRAIL       1,083.00 LF
0360 04793 CONDUIT-1 1/4 IN          80.00 LF
0365 04795 CONDUIT-2 IN          20.00 LF
0370 04811 ELECTRICAL JUNCTION BOX TYPE B           2.00 EACH
0375 04820 TRENCHING AND BACKFILLING          90.00 LF
0380 04829 PIEZOELECTRIC SENSOR           5.00 EACH
0385 04830 LOOP WIRE       2,300.00 LF
0390 04895 LOOP SAW SLOT AND FILL         580.00 LF
0395 20360ES818 WOOD POST           2.00 EACH
0400 20468EC ELECTRICAL JUNCTION BOX-10 X 8 X 4           2.00 EACH
0405 02569 DEMOBILIZATION           1.00 LS

RUSSELL COUNTY 
104GR23T030-HSIP & FE04 

REVISED ADDENDUM #1 10/23/2023 
Contract ID: 234107 
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MATERIAL SUMMARY

Project
Line No Bid Code DESCRIPTION Quantity Unit

0410 04793 CONDUIT-1 1/4 IN         200.00 LF
0415 04795 CONDUIT-2 IN         150.00 LF
0420 04811 ELECTRICAL JUNCTION BOX TYPE B           3.00 EACH
0425 04820 TRENCHING AND BACKFILLING         150.00 LF
0430 04844 CABLE-NO. 14/5C       2,450.00 LF
0435 04845 CABLE-NO. 14/7C       2,450.00 LF
0440 04884 ANCHOR           4.00 EACH
0445 04885 MESSENGER-10800 LB         550.00 LF
0450 04932 INSTALL STEEL STRAIN POLE           4.00 EACH
0455 04953 TEMP RELOCATION OF SIGNAL HEAD          47.00 EACH
0460 20093NS835 INSTALL PEDESTRIAN HEAD-LED           8.00 EACH
0465 20188NS835 INSTALL LED SIGNAL-3 SECTION          20.00 EACH
0470 20266ES835 INSTALL LED SIGNAL- 4 SECTION          10.00 EACH
0475 20390NS835 INSTALL COORDINATING UNIT           1.00 EACH
0480 21743NN INSTALL PEDESTRIAN DETECTOR           8.00 EACH
0485 23157EN TRAFFIC SIGNAL POLE BASE          20.00 CUYD
0490 23235EC INSTALL PEDESTAL POST           5.00 EACH
0495 24900EC PVC CONDUIT-1 1/4 IN-SCHEDULE 80          50.00 LF
0500 24901EC PVC CONDUIT-2 IN-SCHEDULE 80          80.00 LF
0505 24908EC INSTALL SIGNAL CONTROLLER-TY ATC           1.00 EACH
0510 24955ED REMOVE SIGNAL EQUIPMENT           3.00 EACH
0515 26119EC INSTALL RADAR PRESENCE DETECTOR TYPE A          12.00 EACH
0520 26120EC INSTALL RADAR ADVANCE DETECTOR TYPE B           3.00 EACH
0525 02569 DEMOBILIZATION           1.00 LS

104GR23T030-HSIP & FE04CONTRACT ID: 234107 0810401272302

US HIGHWAY 127 (US 127) BEGINNING 0.2 MILES NORTH OF THE INTERSECTION WITH THE CUMBERLAND
PARKWAY EXTENDING NORTH TO 0.1 MILES NORTH OF KY 80. TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEMS, A DISTANCE OF
1 MILES.

RUSSELL COUNTY 
104GR23T030-HSIP & FE04 

REVISED ADDENDUM #1 10/23/2023 
Contract ID: 234107 
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ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT QUANTITY
0003 CRUSHED STONE BASE TON 6,038
0100 ASPHALT SEAL AGGREGATE TON 70
0103 ASPHALT SEAL COAT TON 8.4
0190 LEVELING & WEDGING PG64-22 TON 77
0212 CL2 ASPH BASE 1.00D PG64-22 TON 1,261
0214 CL3 ASPH BASE 1.00D PG64-22 TON 2,499
0301 CL2 ASPH SURF 0.38D PG64-22 TON 594
0356 ASPHALT MATERIAL FOR TACK TON 27
0388 CL3 ASPH SURF 0.38B PG64-22 TON 3,636
2676 MOBILIZATION FOR MILL & TEXT LS 1
2677 ASPHALT PAVE MILLING & TEXTURING TON 3,674
0441 ENTRANCE PIPE-18 IN LF 6
0462 CULVERT PIPE-18 IN LF 59
1391 METAL END SECTION TY 3-18 IN EACH 2
1630 REMOVE MEDIAN BOX INLET EACH 2
1921 STANDARD BARRIER MEDIAN TYPE 4 SQYD 22
2014 BARRICADE-TYPE III EACH 4
2016 REMOVE CONCRETE ISLAND SQYD 1,409
2159 TEMP DITCH LF 3,200
2160 CLEAN TEMP DITCH LF 1,600
2351 GUARDRAIL-STEEL W BEAM-S FACE LF 712.5
2367 GUARDRAIL END TREATEMENT TYPE 1 EACH 6
2381 REMOVE GUARDRAIL LF 1,083
2562 TEMPORARY SIGNS  SQFT 450
2650 MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC LS 1
2671 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN EACH 2
2690 SAFELOADING CUYD 6.4
2701 TEMP SILT FENCE  LF 3,200
2703 SILT TRAP TYPE A  EACH 8
2704 SILT TRAP TYPE B  EACH 8
2705 SILT TRAP TYPE C  EACH 8
2706 CLEAN SILT TRAP TYPE A  EACH 8
2707 CLEAN SILT TRAP TYPE B  EACH 8
2708 CLEAN SILT TRAP TYPE C  EACH 8
2720 SIDEWALK-4 IN CONCRETE SQYD 202
2726 STAKING LS 1
5950 EROSION CONTROL BLANKET  SQYD 1,890
5952 TEMP MULCH  SQYD 23,373
5953 TEMP SEEDING AND PROTECTION  SQYD 17,529
5963 INITIAL FERTILIZER TON 1.9

GENERAL SUMMARY

RUSSELL CO.  ITEM NO. 8-952 (HSIP US 127 IMPROVEMENTS)

①

②

8-952  GENERAL SUMMARY
Page 1 of 3

RUSSELL COUNTY 
104GR23T030-HSIP & FE04 
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Contract ID: 234107 
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ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT QUANTITY

GENERAL SUMMARY

5964 MAINTENANCE FERTILIZER TON 1.1
5985 SEEDING AND PROTECTION  SQYD 33,168
5992 AGRICULTURAL LIMESTONE TON 22.0
6510 PAVE STRIPING-TEMP PAINT-4 IN LF 49,967
6542 PAVE STRIPING-THERMO-6 IN W LF 24,453
6543 PAVE STRIPING-THERMO-6 IN Y LF 20,210
6546 PAVE STRIPING-THERMO-12 IN W LF 247
6566 PAVE MARKING-THERMO X-WALK-12 IN LF 577
6568 PAVE MARKING-THERMO STOP BAR-24 IN LF 438
6569 PAVE MARKING-THERMO CROSS-HATCH SQFT 1,155
6574 PAVE MARKING-THERMO CURV ARROW EACH 71
6575 PAVE MARKING-THERMO COMB ARROW EACH 5
8100 CONCRETE-CLASS A CUYD 1.13

10020NS FUEL ADJUSTMENT  DOLL 14,729
10030NS ASPHALT ADJUSTMENT  DOLL 31,539
21289ED LONGITUDINAL EDGE KEY  LF 6,552
23010EN PAVE MARK TEMP PAINT STOP BAR-24 IN LF 438

23158ES505 DETECTABLE WARNINGS SQFT 149
23398EC STRUCTURAL SIDEWALK WITH DRAIN SQYD 11
23608EC YELLOW PAINT FOR MEDIAN SAFETY NOSE SQFT 90
24679ED PAVE MARK THERMO CHEVRON SQFT 953
24683ED PAVE MARKING-THERMO DOTTED LANE EXTEN (6 IN) LF 452
26175EC ROADSIDE REGRADING LF 10,951

6406 SBM ALUM SHEET SIGNS .080 IN SQFT 551.32
6407 SBM ALUM SHEET SIGNS .125 IN SQFT 81.00
6410 STEEL POST TYPE 1 LF 1,100
6490 CLASS A CONCRETE FOR SIGNS CUYD 0.25

21134ND REMOVE-STORE AND REINSTALL SIGN EACH 7
21373ND REMOVE SIGN EACH 69
21596ND GMSS TYPE D EACH 1
24631EC BARCODE SIGN INVENTORY EACH 141

4793 CONDUIT 1 1/4 INCH LF 80
4795 CONDUIT 2 INCH LF 20
4811 ELECTRICAL JUNCTION BOX TYPE B EACH 2
4820 TRENCHING AND BACKFILLING LF 90
4829 PIEZOELECTRIC SENSOR EACH 5
4830 LOOP WIRE LF 2,300
4895 LOOP SAW SLOT AND FILL LF 580

20360ES818 WOOD POST EACH 2
20468EC ELECTRICAL JUNCTION BOX 10x8x4 EACH 2

③

8-952  GENERAL SUMMARY
Page 2 of 3

RUSSELL COUNTY 
104GR23T030-HSIP & FE04 

REVISED ADDENDUM #1 10/23/2023 
Contract ID: 234107 
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ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT QUANTITY

GENERAL SUMMARY

2569 DEMOBILIZATION LS 1

NOTES:
All item quantitities on the following Summary pages have been carried over to this General 
Summary.

① Flowable fill backfill required (incidental to pipe).
② For removal of ex. CBI's in concrete median island. Top phase of CBI to be removed down
to approximate elevation of ex. asphalt base under concrete island; flowable fill (incidental to
this item) to be placed in remaining chamber.
③ For Intermediate Anchor at connection of existing 18" pipe to new pipe extension.

8-952  GENERAL SUMMARY
Page 3 of 3

RUSSELL COUNTY 
104GR23T030-HSIP & FE04 

REVISED ADDENDUM #1 10/23/2023 
Contract ID: 234107 
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Depth 
(Inch)

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT US 127 KY 619 BERNARD
CHARLES 
PECK DR

SHOPPING 
CENTER

STEVE DR. 
CONN.

KY 80
PROJECT 

TOTAL
US 127:

1.50 CL3 ASPH SURF 0.38B PG64-22 SQYD 34958 34,958
3.00 CL3 ASPH BASE 1.00D PG64-22 (top base course) SQYD 5736 5,736
3.00 CL3 ASPH BASE 1.00D PG64-22 (mid course) SQYD 3426 3,426
3.00 CL3 ASPH BASE 1.00D PG64-22 (bottom course) SQYD 3902 3,902
4.50 CL3 ASPH BASE 1.00D PG64-22 (refill island area) SQYD 1,387 1,387

Various CRUSHED STONE BASE  CUFT 57890 57,890
1.00 LEVELING & WEDGING PG64-22 (refill island area) SQYD 1,387 1,387

1.50 ASPHALT PAVE MILLING & TEXTURING SQYD 30510 30,510

KY 619:
1.50 CL2 ASPH SURF 0.38D PG64-22 SQYD 6381 6,381
3.00 CL2 ASPH BASE 1.00D PG62-22 (top base course) SQYD 5971 5,971
3.00 CL2 ASPH BASE 1.00D PG62-22 (bottom course) SQYD 1231 1,231

Various CRUSHED STONE BASE  CUFT 17959 17,959
1.50 ASPHALT PAVE MILLING & TEXTURING SQYD 4117 4,117

BERNARD/CHARLES PECK DR:
1.50 CL2 ASPH SURF 0.38D PG64-22 SQYD 331 477 808
3.00 CL2 ASPH BASE 1.00D PG62-22 (top base course) SQYD 69 205 274
3.00 CL2 ASPH BASE 1.00D PG62-22 (bottom course) SQYD 118 118

Various CRUSHED STONE BASE  CUFT 76 2811 2,887
1.50 ASPHALT PAVE MILLING & TEXTURING SQYD 331 448 779

SHOPPING CENTER:
1.50 CL3 ASPH SURF 0.38B PG64-22 SQYD 77 77
1.50 ASPHALT PAVE MILLING & TEXTURING SQYD 77 77

STEVE DR. CONN:
1.50 CL3 ASPH SURF 0.38B PG64-22 SQYD 113 113
1.50 ASPHALT PAVE MILLING & TEXTURING SQYD 113 113

KY 80:
1.50 CL3 ASPH SURF 0.38B PG64-22 SQYD 8,896 8,896
1.50 ASPHALT PAVE MILLING & TEXTURING SQYD 8,896 8,896

Avg RATE PROJECT:
0.80 LB/SY ASPHALT MATERIAL FOR TACK SQYD 44120 12352 331 682 77 113 8,896 66,571
25.0 LB/SY ASPHALT SEAL AGGREGATE SQYD 2226 21 540 2,787
3.0 LB/SY ASPHALT SEAL COAT SQYD 2226 21 540 2,787

ITEM CODE ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT US 127 KY 619 BERNARD
CHARLES 
PECK DR

SHOPPING 
CENTER

STEVE DR. 
CONN.

KY 80
PROJECT 

TOTAL
0003 CRUSHED STONE BASE TON 4,439 1,377 6,038
0100 ASPHALT SEAL AGGREGATE TON 70
0103 ASPHALT SEAL COAT  TON 8.4
0190 LEVELING & WEDGING PG64-22 TON 77 77
0212 CL2 ASPH BASE 1.00D PG64-22 TON 1,189 1,261
0214 CL3 ASPH BASE 1.00D PG64-22 TON 2,499 2,499
0301 CL2 ASPH SURF 0.38D PG64-22 TON 527 594
0388 CL3 ASPH SURF 0.38B PG64-22 TON 2,885 7 10 734 3,636
2676 MOBILIZATION FOR MILL & TEXT LS 1
2677 ASPHALT PAVE MILLING & TEXTURING TON 2,518 340 7 10 734 3,674
0356 ASPHALT MATERIAL FOR TACK TON 27

65

72

222

RUSSELL CO. ITEM NO. 8-952 (HSIP - US 127 TWLTL)

PAVING AREAS SUMMARY

67

PAVING SUMMARY

NOTES:
All HMA estimated at 110 LBS/SQYD/INCH of 
depth.
 Includes quantity for Longitudinal Edge Key

 TWO APPLICATIONS:
30 LBS/SQYD 1st course & 20 on 2nd course  - ASPH SEAL AGGREGATE  
3.2 LBS/SQYD 1st course & 2.8 on 2nd course - ASPH SEAL COAT

③ Refill of concrete median island removal areas.













avg.





 Includes an additional 7 Tons for pavement refill 
(three 3" layers of asph base) at culvert pipe 
replacement on Charles Peck Drive.
 Estimated at 153.3 LBS/CUFT.



8-952 Paving Summary
Page 1 of 1

104GR23T030-HSIP & FE04 
Contract ID: 234107 
Page 124 of 295 
RUSSELL COUNTY 
104GR23T030-HSIP & FE04 

REVISED ADDENDUM #1 10/23/2023 
Contract ID: 234107 
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WIDTH/ QUANTITY

BEGIN LT/RT END LT/RT LOCATION TYPE PATTERN COLOR LF

RUSSELL CO. ITEM NO. 8-952 (US 127)
PAVEMENT STRIPING SUMMARY

FD52 104 0027 018-019

STATIONS DESCRIPTION

55+74 RT 57+41 RT 619  EB LT TURN LANE BUFFER AUX. LANE LINE SOLID 6 IN  W 167

57+50 RT 57+50 LT 619 CROSSWALK CROSSWALK SOLID 12" X-WALK 69

57+57 RT 57+57 LT 619 CROSSWALK CROSSWALK SOLID 12" X-WALK 80

59+11 RT 69+30 RT 619 EB EDGELINE EDGELINE SOLID 6 IN  W 1019

59+02 LT 69+30 LT 619 WB EDGELINE EDGELINE SOLID 6 IN  W 1028

58+82 RT 61+00 RT 619 CENTERLINE C/L SOLID DBL 6 IN  Y 435

58+83 LT 60+34 LT 619 WB LT TURN LANE BUFFER AUX. LANE LINE SOLID 6 IN  W 152

58+84 LT 60+34 LT 619 WB LT TURN LANE BUFFER AUX. LANE LINE SOLID 6 IN  W 151

61+00 RT 66+50 RT SOUTHERN EDGE 619 TWLTL LANE LINE SOLID/DASHED 6 IN  Y 689

60+98 LT 66+50 LT NORTHERN EDGE 619 TWLTL LANE LINE SOLID/DASHED 6 IN  Y 690

66+50 LT 69+30 CTR. NORTHERN EDGE 619 HATCHED TAPER ISLAND OUTLINE SOLID DBL 6 IN  Y 561

66+50 RT 69+30 CTR. SOUTHERN EDGE 619 HATCHED TAPER ISLAND OUTLINE SOLID DBL 6 IN  Y 561

50+00 RT 51+20 RT EB EDGELINE BERNARD EDGELINE SOLID 6 IN  W 120

50+00 CTR. 51+32 CTR. BERNARD CENTERLINE C/L SOLID DBL 6 IN  Y 265

50+00 LT 51+07 LT WB EDGELINE BERNARD EDGELINE SOLID 6 IN  W 108

52+36 LT 53+81 LT WB EDGELINE Charles Peck Dr EDGELINE SOLID 6 IN  W 145

52+03 CTR. 53+81 CTR. Charles Peck Dr CENTERLINE C/L SOLID DBL 6 IN  Y 356

52+42 RT 53+81 RT EB EDGELINE Charles Peck Dr EDGELINE SOLID 6 IN  W 140

50+62 RT 50+83 RT SHOPPING CENTER EB EDGELINE EDGELINE SOLID 6 IN  W 22

50+62 RT 50+94 RT SHOPPING CENTER RT TURN LANE LANE LINE SOLID 6 IN  W 33

50+62 LT 50+94 LT SHOPPING CENTER CENTERLINE C/L SOLID DBL 6 IN  Y 65

53+00 RT 58+25 RT KY 80 EB EDGELINE EDGELINE SOLID 6 IN  W 526

53+00 RT 56+90 RT HATCHED MEDIAN EDGE LANE LINE SOLID DBL 6 IN  Y 780

53+00 RT 58+62 RT KY 80 CENTERLINE C/L SOLID DBL 6 IN  Y 1124

53+00 LT 58+57 LT KY 80 WB EDGELINE EDGELINE SOLID 6 IN  W 558

55+90 RT 56+90 RT KY 80 EB RT TURN LANE  EXT DOTTED LN. EXTEN. DOTTED 3/9 6 IN W * 25

55+90 RT 56+90 RT KY 80 EB LT TURN LANE  EXT DOTTED LN. EXTEN. DOTTED 3/9 6 IN W * 25

56+90 RT 58+62 RT KY 80 EB RT TURN LANE AUX. LANE LINE SOLID 6 IN  W 172

56+90 RT 58+62 RT KY 80 WB LT TURN LANE BUFFER AUX. LANE LINE SOLID 6 IN  W 172

56+90 RT 58+62 RT KY 80 WB LT TURN LANE BUFFER AUX. LANE LINE SOLID 6 IN  W 172

60+22 RT 66+50 RT KY 80 EB EDGELINE EDGELINE SOLID 6 IN  W 628

60+06 RT 66+50 CTR. KY 80 CENTERLINE C/L SOLID DBL 6 IN  Y 1288

62+05 RT 66+50 CTR. KY 80 HATCHED MEDIAN EDGE LANE LINE SOLID DBL 6 IN  Y 890

60+06 RT 62+05 RT KY 80 WB LT TURN LANE BUFFER AUX. LANE LINE SOLID 6 IN  W 200

60+07 RT 62+05 RT KY 80 WB LT TURN LANE BUFFER AUX. LANE LINE SOLID 6 IN  W 199

60+06 LT 62+05 LT KY 80 WB RT TURN LANE AUX. LANE LINE SOLID 6 IN  W 200

60+22 LT 66+50 LT KY 80 WB EDGELINE EDGELINE SOLID 6 IN  W 629
62+05 LT 64+05 LT KY 80 WB RT TURN LAN EXT DOTTED LN. EXTEN. DOTTED 3/9 6 IN W * 50

62+05 RT 63+05 RT KY 80 WB LT TURN LANE EXT DOTTED LN. EXTEN. DOTTED 3/9 6 IN W * 25

NOTE: All Pavement Striping is THERMOPLASTIC.

ITEM CODE QUANTITY (LF)

6542 24,453

6543 20,210

6546 247

6566 577

24683ED 452

PAVE STRIPING-THERMO-12 IN W

PAVE MARKING-THERMO DOTTED LANE EXTEN (6 IN)

8-952  PAVEMENT STRIPING PROJECT TOTALS:

PAVE MARKING-THERMO X-WALK-12 IN

DESCRIPTION

PAVE STRIPING-THERMO-6 IN W

PAVE STRIPING-THERMO-6 IN Y

Note:  All Quantities carried over 
to the GENERAL SUMMARY.

8-952 STRIPING SUMMARY
Page 3 of 3 

104GR23T030-HSIP & FE04 
Contract ID: 234107 
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PROPOSAL BID ITEMS

Report Date 10/23/23
Page 1 of 4

234107

Section:  0001 - PAVING
LINE BID CODE ALT DESCRIPTION QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRIC FP AMOUNT

0010 00003
CRUSHED STONE BASE
(REVISED 10-23-23) 6,038.00 TON $

0020 00100 ASPHALT SEAL AGGREGATE 70.00 TON $
0030 00103 ASPHALT SEAL COAT 8.40 TON $
0040 00190 LEVELING & WEDGING PG64-22 77.00 TON $
0050 00212 CL2 ASPH BASE 1.00D PG64-22 1,261.00 TON $
0060 00214 CL3 ASPH BASE 1.00D PG64-22 2,499.00 TON $

0070 00301
CL2 ASPH SURF 0.38D PG64-22
(REVISED 10-23-23) 594.00 TON $

0080 00356 ASPHALT MATERIAL FOR TACK 27.00 TON $

0090 00388
CL3 ASPH SURF 0.38B PG64-22
(REVISED 10-23-23) 3,636.00 TON $

0100 02676 MOBILIZATION FOR MILL & TEXT 1.00 LS $

0110 02677
ASPHALT PAVE MILLING & TEXTURING
(REVISED 10-23-23) 3,674.00 TON $

Section:  0002 - ROADWAY
LINE BID CODE ALT DESCRIPTION QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRIC FP AMOUNT
0120 00441 ENTRANCE PIPE-18 IN 6.00 LF $
0130 00462 CULVERT PIPE-18 IN 59.00 LF $
0140 01391 METAL END SECTION TY 3-18 IN 2.00 EACH $
0150 01630 REMOVE MEDIAN BOX INLET 2.00 EACH $
0160 01921 STANDARD BARRIER MEDIAN TYPE 4 22.00 SQYD $
0170 02014 BARRICADE-TYPE III 4.00 EACH $
0180 02016 REMOVE CONCRETE ISLAND 1,409.00 SQYD $
0190 02159 TEMP DITCH 3,200.00 LF $
0200 02160 CLEAN TEMP DITCH 1,600.00 LF $
0210 02562 TEMPORARY SIGNS 450.00 SQFT $

0220 02650
MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC
(RUSSELL US 127 HSIP) 1.00 LS $

0230 02671 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN 2.00 EACH $
0240 02690 SAFELOADING 6.40 CUYD $
0250 02701 TEMP SILT FENCE 3,200.00 LF $
0260 02703 SILT TRAP TYPE A 8.00 EACH $
0270 02704 SILT TRAP TYPE B 8.00 EACH $
0280 02705 SILT TRAP TYPE C 8.00 EACH $
0290 02706 CLEAN SILT TRAP TYPE A 8.00 EACH $
0300 02707 CLEAN SILT TRAP TYPE B 8.00 EACH $
0310 02708 CLEAN SILT TRAP TYPE C 8.00 EACH $
0320 02720 SIDEWALK-4 IN CONCRETE 202.00 SQYD $

0330 02726
STAKING
(RUSSELL US 127 HSIP) 1.00 LS $

0340 05950 EROSION CONTROL BLANKET 1,890.00 SQYD $
0350 05952 TEMP MULCH 23,373.00 SQYD $
0360 05953 TEMP SEEDING AND PROTECTION 17,529.00 SQYD $
0370 05963 INITIAL FERTILIZER 1.90 TON $
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LINE BID CODE ALT DESCRIPTION QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRIC FP AMOUNT
0380 05964 MAINTENANCE FERTILIZER 1.10 TON $
0390 05985 SEEDING AND PROTECTION 33,168.00 SQYD $
0400 05992 AGRICULTURAL LIMESTONE 22.00 TON $
0410 06510 PAVE STRIPING-TEMP PAINT-4 IN 49,967.00 LF $

0420 06542
PAVE STRIPING-THERMO-6 IN W
(REVISED 10-23-23) 24,453.00 LF $

0430 06543
PAVE STRIPING-THERMO-6 IN Y
(REVISED 10-23-23) 20,210.00 LF $

0440 06546 PAVE STRIPING-THERMO-12 IN W 247.00 LF $
0450 06566 PAVE MARKING-THERMO X-WALK-12 IN 577.00 LF $
0460 06568 PAVE MARKING-THERMO STOP BAR-24IN 438.00 LF $
0470 06569 PAVE MARKING-THERMO CROSS-HATCH 1,155.00 SQFT $
0480 06574 PAVE MARKING-THERMO CURV ARROW 71.00 EACH $
0490 06575 PAVE MARKING-THERMO COMB ARROW 5.00 EACH $
0500 08100 CONCRETE-CLASS A 1.13 CUYD $

0510 10020NS
FUEL ADJUSTMENT
(REVISED 10-23-23) 14,729.00 DOLL $1.00 $ $14,729.00

0520 10030NS
ASPHALT ADJUSTMENT
(REVISED 10-23-23) 31,539.00 DOLL $1.00 $ $31,539.00

0530 21134ND REMOVE-STORE AND REINSTALL SIGN 7.00 EACH $
0540 21289ED LONGITUDINAL EDGE KEY 6,552.00 LF $
0550 23010EN PAVE MARK TEMP PAINT STOP BAR-24 IN 438.00 LF $
0560 23158ES505 DETECTABLE WARNINGS 149.00 SQFT $

0570 23398EC
STRUCTURAL SIDEWALK
(WITH DRAIN) 11.00 SQYD $

0580 23608EC YELLOW PAINT FOR MEDIAN SAFETY NOSE 90.00 SQFT $
0590 24679ED PAVE MARK THERMO CHEVRON 953.00 SQFT $

0600 24683ED

PAVE MARKING-THERMO DOTTED LANE
EXTEN
(6 IN) 452.00 LF $

0610 26175EC ROADSIDE REGRADING 10,951.00 LF $

Section:  0003 - SIGNING
LINE BID CODE ALT DESCRIPTION QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRIC FP AMOUNT
0620 06406 SBM ALUM SHEET SIGNS .080 IN 551.32 SQFT $
0630 06407 SBM ALUM SHEET SIGNS .125 IN 81.00 SQFT $
0640 06410 STEEL POST TYPE 1 1,100.00 LF $
0650 06490 CLASS A CONCRETE FOR SIGNS .25 CUYD $
0660 21373ND REMOVE SIGN 69.00 EACH $
0670 21596ND GMSS TYPE D 1.00 EACH $
0680 24631EC BARCODE SIGN INVENTORY 141.00 EACH $

Section:  0004 - TRAFFIC SIGNALS
LINE BID CODE ALT DESCRIPTION QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRIC FP AMOUNT
0690 04793 CONDUIT-1 1/4 IN 200.00 LF $
0700 04795 CONDUIT-2 IN 150.00 LF $
0710 04811 ELECTRICAL JUNCTION BOX TYPE B 3.00 EACH $
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LINE BID CODE ALT DESCRIPTION QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRIC FP AMOUNT
0720 04820 TRENCHING AND BACKFILLING 150.00 LF $
0730 04844 CABLE-NO. 14/5C 2,450.00 LF $
0740 04845 CABLE-NO. 14/7C 2,450.00 LF $
0750 04884 ANCHOR 4.00 EACH $
0760 04885 MESSENGER-10800 LB 550.00 LF $
0770 04932 INSTALL STEEL STRAIN POLE 4.00 EACH $
0780 04953 TEMP RELOCATION OF SIGNAL HEAD 47.00 EACH $
0790 20093NS835 INSTALL PEDESTRIAN HEAD-LED 8.00 EACH $
0800 20188NS835 INSTALL LED SIGNAL-3 SECTION 20.00 EACH $
0810 20266ES835 INSTALL LED SIGNAL- 4 SECTION 10.00 EACH $
0820 20390NS835 INSTALL COORDINATING UNIT 1.00 EACH $
0830 21743NN INSTALL PEDESTRIAN DETECTOR 8.00 EACH $
0840 23157EN TRAFFIC SIGNAL POLE BASE 20.00 CUYD $
0850 23235EC INSTALL PEDESTAL POST 5.00 EACH $
0860 24900EC PVC CONDUIT-1 1/4 IN-SCHEDULE 80 50.00 LF $
0870 24901EC PVC CONDUIT-2 IN-SCHEDULE 80 80.00 LF $
0880 24908EC INSTALL SIGNAL CONTROLLER-TY ATC 1.00 EACH $
0890 24955ED REMOVE SIGNAL EQUIPMENT 3.00 EACH $

0900 26119EC
INSTALL RADAR PRESENCE DETECTOR
TYPE A 12.00 EACH $

0910 26120EC
INSTALL RADAR ADVANCE DETECTOR
TYPE B 3.00 EACH $

Section:  0005 - GUARDRAIL
LINE BID CODE ALT DESCRIPTION QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRIC FP AMOUNT
0920 02351 GUARDRAIL-STEEL W BEAM-S FACE 712.50 LF $
0930 02367 GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT TYPE 1 6.00 EACH $
0940 02381 REMOVE GUARDRAIL 1,083.00 LF $

Section:  0006 - TRAFFIC LOOPS
LINE BID CODE ALT DESCRIPTION QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRIC FP AMOUNT
0950 04793 CONDUIT-1 1/4 IN 80.00 LF $
0960 04795 CONDUIT-2 IN 20.00 LF $
0970 04811 ELECTRICAL JUNCTION BOX TYPE B 2.00 EACH $
0980 04820 TRENCHING AND BACKFILLING 90.00 LF $
0990 04829 PIEZOELECTRIC SENSOR 5.00 EACH $
1000 04830 LOOP WIRE 2,300.00 LF $
1010 04895 LOOP SAW SLOT AND FILL 580.00 LF $
1020 20360ES818 WOOD POST 2.00 EACH $
1030 20468EC ELECTRICAL JUNCTION BOX-10 X 8 X 4 2.00 EACH $

Section:  0007 - DEMOBILIZATION
LINE BID CODE ALT DESCRIPTION QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRIC FP AMOUNT
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LINE BID CODE ALT DESCRIPTION QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRIC FP AMOUNT
1040 02569 DEMOBILIZATION 1.00 LS $
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